## Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting October 25, 2018

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Presentation - Health Care

## Items to be discussed:

- 1. Solar at the Transfer Station
- 2. Roof at Town Hall
  - a. Repairs (ceiling and window)
- 3. Town Hall Elevator
- 4. Town Meetings Streaming service
- 5. Playground Update
- 6. Security Cameras at Town Hall
- 7. Town Hall Boiler burners
- 8. Keller change order Schodack Sewer District No. 1 Ext. 1
- 9. Sewer Rate Analysis
- 10. Open Discussion

## **Motion to Adjourn**

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor David B. Harris Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

> October 23, 2018 14:24